Description
The GS431B/TL431A/TL431 are 3-terminal adjustable
precision shunt regulators with guaranteed temperature
stability over the applicable extended commercial
temperature range. The output voltage may be set at any
level greater than 2.500V (VREF) up to 36V merely by
selecting two external resistors that act as a voltage divider
network. These devices have a typical output impedance

Document Number 74806 www.vishay.com
11-Jun-04 1
Ordering Information
Part Package Vref Packing
Number Tolerance Method
GS431BIS/5H-E3 0.5%
TL431AIS/5-E3 SO-8 1.0% T/R, 2500
TL431IS/5H-E3 2.0%
GS431BIX/11H-E3 0.5%
TL431AIX/11H-E3 SOT-89 1.0% T/R, 1000
TL431IX/11H-E3 2.0%
GS431BIU1/48H 0.5%
TL431AIU1/48H 1.0%
TL431IU1/48H SOT-23 2.0% T/R, 3000
GS431BIU2/48H 0.5%
TL431AIU2/48H 1.0%
TL431IU2/48H 2.0%
GS431BILP/1H 0.5%
TL431AILP/1H 1.0% Bulk, 1000
TL431ILP/1H TO-92 2.0%
GS431BILP/1H 0.5% Ammo Pack,
TL431AILP/1H 1.0% 2000
TL431ILP/1H 2.0%
E3 designates a Lead (pb) Free Part.